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Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-DOH1335 CIRNAC Review Comments on the Hope Bay Updated Closure
Security Estimate
Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca> Fri, Sep 1, 2023 at 3:18 PM
To: Guy Dufour <guy.dufour@agnicoeagle.com>, Nancy Duquet Harvey <Nancy.harvey@agnicoeagle.com>, Ryan Vanengen
<ryan.vanengen@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Good afternoon,

As per Agnico Eagle request for extension to provide response. The Nunavut Water Board looks forward to hearing from
Agnico Eagle Mines by the new deadline of September 15, 2023. 

Please let me know if you have any questions or concerns.

Regards,

Robert Hunter
Licensing Administrator
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